CIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSICN
BOX 2045
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

DATE___April 22, 1960

OIL CONSERVATION CGMMISSION Re: Proposed NSP,
BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC Proposed N5L,

Proposed NF{,

Froposed DC X

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated 4/22/60

for the Ulsen Vils, Inc. Wimberly #2 23-25-37
Operator Lease and Well No, S-T=R

and my recommendations zre as follows:

Ook(. -’"‘E.F .E.

O.KQ"-’-JQWQR.

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSION
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Mar
April 6, 1960

DUAL COMPLETION APPLIGCATION

Olsen Oils, Irice

Wimberly No. 2, A=23~255-37E
Undesignated (Drinkard-Blinebry) Fields
Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr, A. L. Porter, Jr,, Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Order R-1214, Olsen Oils, Inc. requests administrative
approval to dually complete the subject well in an undesignated Drinkard
(0i1) and Undesignated Blinebry (0il) Pools, Lea County, New Mexico.

This production offeetts both Drinkard (0il) and Blinebry (0i1) production
in the Justis-Drinkard and Justis-Blinebry Oil Pools.

A1l offset operators listed on the application have been notified by copy
of this applicztion through tegistered mail,

Yours very truly,

OLSEN OILS, INC.

6[&7 Wihecn

Dewey Matson,
Engineer

DW/mje
Attach:

cc: v New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm,, Box 2045, Hobbs, New Mexico
Gulf 0il Corporation, Box 2167, Hobbs, New Mexico
Western Natural Ggs Company, Midland Tower Bldge., Midland, Texas
Amerada Petroleum Company, Drawer D, Monument, New Mexico
Skelly 0il Company, Hobbs, New Mexieo
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